
2021-2022 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-4   Conf: 16-1   Home: 13-2   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davidson , Jack 32-32 1131 35.3 242-457 .530 123-255 .482 210-231 .909 10 178 188 5.9 63 0 125 81 8 33 817 25.5
13 Watson, Tyler 32-32 1098 34.3 186-400 .465 71-182 .390 66-81 .815 35 137 172 5.4 72 0 170 65 7 43 509 15.9
11 Schreiber, Kellen 32-32 731 22.8 194-281 .690 0-1 .000 92-116 .793 59 104 163 5.1 105 3 33 64 8 12 480 15.0
14 Jones, Ahmoni 28-28 763 27.3 136-295 .461 47-121 .388 71-89 .798 35 140 175 6.3 62 2 15 25 10 17 390 13.9
32 Hall, Jesse 27-0 419 15.5 75-130 .577 16-37 .432 17-29 .586 16 57 73 2.7 36 0 14 26 13 11 183 6.8
12 Redmond, Edreece 31-16 570 18.4 45-100 .450 18-51 .353 27-41 .659 14 51 65 2.1 52 0 32 24 14 36 135 4.4
02 Buccilla, Vinny 31-14 608 19.6 38-98 .388 15-59 .254 12-20 .600 17 42 59 1.9 61 1 23 13 6 18 103 3.3
33 Comer, Sam 25-3 404 16.2 21-50 .420 4-15 .267 13-15 .867 16 36 52 2.1 32 1 25 10 4 5 59 2.4
22 Beaver, Avery 24-0 205 8.5 18-46 .391 14-35 .400 5-8 .625 4 16 20 0.8 14 0 6 11 0 1 55 2.3
20 Thomas, Reis 24-2 170 7.1 20-36 .556 1-6 .167 7-11 .636 20 23 43 1.8 17 0 10 4 2 6 48 2.0
34 Hegwood, Jack 13-1 39 3.0 7-20 .350 5-13 .385 2-5 .400 3 3 6 0.5 7 0 1 0 1 2 21 1.6
04 Royal, Turner 11-0 36 3.3 7-12 .583 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 6 0 1 4 0 1 15 1.4
01 Chadd, Cam 8-0 62 7.8 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 4 0 5 2 0 0 7 0.9
05 Donahue, Anthony 4-0 9 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
00 Beatty, Kayden 15-0 42 2.8 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 5-10 .500 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 4 4 1 5 11 0.7
42 Jones, Ethan 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.5
31 McCorkle, Styles 17-0 59 3.5 3-12 .250 1-8 .125 2-3 .667 0 11 11 0.6 10 0 1 3 0 1 9 0.5
41 Beausir, Brennan 8-0 15 1.9 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
25 McCorkle, Champ 14-0 54 3.9 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 11 11 0.8 9 0 2 5 0 0 4 0.3
Total 32 6423 200.7 1002-1966 .510 318-802 .397 531-662 .802 269 881 1150 35.9 555 7 468 349 74 191 2853 89.16
Opponents 6323 197.6 921-2046 .450 228-689 .331 406-571 .711 330 769 1099 34.3 584 16 374 367 82 177 2476 77.38

Team Statistics Wabash OPP
SCORING 2853 2476
    Points Per Game 89.2 77.4
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1002-1966 921-2046
    Field Goal Pct .510 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 318-802 228-689
    3PT FG Pct .397 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 9.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 531-662 406-571
    FT Pct .802 .711
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 12.7
REBOUNDS 1150 1099
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 468 374
    Assists Per Game 14.6 11.7
TURNOVERS 349 367
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 191 177
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.5
BLOCKS 74 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 8,498 6,324
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-567 13-486
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,462

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wabash 1371 1470 12 2853
Opponents 1183 1282 11 2476

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 at Centre W 74-70 180
11/10/21 HANOVER L 81-83 648
11/19/21 at Marietta L 92-99 1,241
11/20/21 vs Emory W 98-90 327

* 11/28/21 at Denison W 92-87 100
12/01/21 ROSE-HULMAN W 67-64 643

* 12/04/21 OBERLIN L 85-87 481
* 12/08/21 at Ohio Wesleyan W 86-58 270
* 12/11/21 WITTENBERG W 101-73 913

12/19/21 at Mt. St. Joseph W 96-88 0
12/21/21 ANDERSON (IN) W 96-84 436

* 12/30/21 at Oberlin W 75-74 67
* 01/14/22 at Hiram W 100-79 0
* 01/15/22 at Kenyon W 92-64 75
* 01/19/22 DEPAUW W 96-70 821
* 01/26/22 at Wittenberg W 87-69 577
* 01/29/22 DENISON W 86-63 374
* 01/30/22 WOOSTER W 94-80 521
* 02/05/22 ALLEGHENY W 104-89 408
* 02/06/22 HIRAM W 103-83 382
* 02/09/22 OHIO WESLEYAN W 88-74 461
* 02/12/22 at Wooster W 97-75 1,054
* 02/16/22 at DePauw W 81-72 750
* 02/19/22 KENYON W 98-75 629

02/22/22 HIRAM W 101-79 346
02/25/22 DENISON W 98-74 320
02/26/22 WOOSTER W (OT) 85-84 1,115
03/04/22 vs Berry W 91-79 0
03/05/22 at Emory W 87-86 835
03/11/22 vs Williams W 73-59 603
03/12/22 at Ill. Wesleyan W 81-75 1,175
03/18/22 vs Elmhurst L 68-90 4,919

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-1   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davidson , Jack 17-17 566 33.3 122-229 .533 69-137 .504 105-116 .905 4 94 98 5.8 29 0 71 42 5 14 418 24.6
13 Watson, Tyler 17-17 574 33.8 106-210 .505 43-93 .462 31-39 .795 19 59 78 4.6 33 0 91 28 4 21 286 16.8
11 Schreiber, Kellen 17-17 384 22.6 106-153 .693 0-0 .000 56-66 .848 32 60 92 5.4 55 1 19 31 4 9 268 15.8
14 Jones, Ahmoni 14-14 343 24.5 73-127 .575 22-41 .537 30-36 .833 15 77 92 6.6 28 0 13 9 6 8 198 14.1
32 Hall, Jesse 16-0 258 16.1 48-86 .558 13-29 .448 10-18 .556 8 39 47 2.9 23 0 10 11 6 6 119 7.4
12 Redmond, Edreece 16-8 314 19.6 27-62 .435 12-29 .414 16-26 .615 8 26 34 2.1 25 0 19 13 9 19 82 5.1
02 Buccilla, Vinny 17-9 365 21.5 25-65 .385 7-35 .200 8-14 .571 10 29 39 2.3 40 1 15 7 5 12 65 3.8
33 Comer, Sam 15-2 237 15.8 13-33 .394 4-10 .400 7-8 .875 12 25 37 2.5 24 1 16 6 3 2 37 2.5
20 Thomas, Reis 14-0 62 4.4 11-17 .647 1-4 .250 5-8 .625 10 13 23 1.6 8 0 3 1 2 2 28 2.0
34 Hegwood, Jack 9-1 28 3.1 4-15 .267 3-10 .300 2-3 .667 3 1 4 0.4 5 0 1 0 1 2 13 1.4
22 Beaver, Avery 15-0 88 5.9 6-19 .316 5-15 .333 3-4 .750 1 8 9 0.6 4 0 3 5 0 1 20 1.3
05 Donahue, Anthony 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
04 Royal, Turner 9-0 29 3.2 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.7 5 0 1 4 0 1 9 1.0
42 Jones, Ethan 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
31 McCorkle, Styles 13-0 51 3.9 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 0 11 11 0.8 7 0 1 3 0 1 9 0.7
25 McCorkle, Champ 9-0 33 3.7 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.8 4 0 1 4 0 0 4 0.4
41 Beausir, Brennan 6-0 12 2.0 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
00 Beatty, Kayden 10-0 30 3.0 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 2 3 0 2 2 0.2
01 Chadd, Cam 3-0 11 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3398 199.9 553-1052 .526 182-421 .432 277-346 .801 146 494 640 37.6 296 3 268 174 45 100 1565 92.06
Opponents 3398 199.9 470-1072 .438 134-384 .349 198-299 .662 164 393 557 32.8 301 8 190 192 44 90 1272 74.82

Team Statistics Wabash OPP
SCORING 1565 1272
    Points Per Game 92.1 74.8
    Scoring Margin 17.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1052 470-1072
    Field Goal Pct .526 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-421 134-384
    3PT FG Pct .432 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-346 198-299
    FT Pct .801 .662
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 11.6
REBOUNDS 640 557
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 268 190
    Assists Per Game 15.8 11.2
TURNOVERS 174 192
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 100 90
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.3
BLOCKS 45 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,990 2,893
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-554 8-362
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Wabash 765 800 1565
Opponents 602 670 1272

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/21 at  Denison W 92-87 100
12/04/21 OBERLIN L 85-87 481
12/08/21 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 86-58 270
12/11/21 WITTENBERG W 101-73 913
12/30/21 at  Oberlin W 75-74 67
01/14/22 at  Hiram W 100-79 0
01/15/22 at  Kenyon W 92-64 75
01/19/22 DEPAUW W 96-70 821
01/26/22 at  Wittenberg W 87-69 577
01/29/22 DENISON W 86-63 374
01/30/22 WOOSTER W 94-80 521
02/05/22 ALLEGHENY W 104-89 408
02/06/22 HIRAM W 103-83 382
02/09/22 OHIO WESLEYAN W 88-74 461
02/12/22 at  Wooster W 97-75 1054
02/16/22 at  DePauw W 81-72 750
02/19/22 KENYON W 98-75 629


